

## **PRESS RELEASE**

For immediate release

## TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT QUESTION TO BE INCLUDED IN THE 2017 MUNICIPAL ELECTION

## **September 11, 2017**

TOWN OF ST. PAUL – During the Regular Council Meeting on November 28, 2016 and again on September 11, 2017, Town Council discussed and voted on the question of continuing photo radar enforcement within the Town of St. Paul.

Town Council discussed and voted in support of putting the ballot question to the residents of the Town of St. Paul and eligible electors who will have their opportunity to vote on question with a special ballot on October 16, 2017 to coincide with the 2017 Municipal Election.

"In the Fall of 2016 Town Council made the commitment to let the residents of St. Paul decide the fate of photo radar in their community and that opportunity will come during the next Municipal Election on October 16, 2017." states Mayor Glenn Andersen.

The question that the Town of St. Paul residents will vote on are as follows:

1. Do you support the continuation of the photo radar (Red Light/Stop Sign/Speed) enforcement program in the Town of St. Paul? □ Yes □ No

Residents of the Town of St. Paul may vote on the ballot question at the Advance Poll (Location: Town Hall, Council Chambers) on October 5, 2017 between 8 a.m. to 8 pm. or on Election Day (Location: St. Paul Recreation Centre) on October 16, 2017 between 10 a.m. to 8 p.m. Electors are reminded to bring photo identification with them and proof of residence within the Town of St. Paul.

For more information on the Municipal Election visit our website: <a href="http://www.town.stpaul.ab.ca/2017-Municipal-Election">http://www.town.stpaul.ab.ca/2017-Municipal-Election</a>

Holly Habiak, Chief Administrative Officer or Aline Brousseau, Legislative Services Coordinator Town of St. Paul Ph. 780-645-4481

Website: www.town.stpaul.ab.ca

PO Box 1480 Town Office: 5101-50 Street Phone: 780-645-4481 St. Paul, AB TOA 3A0 Fax: 780-645-5076